SB016 L.060

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Appropriations.

SB23-016 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 12, line 18, strike "AN" and substitute "A".
- 2 Page 19, after line 7 insert:
- 3 "(d) The qualified retailer may retain from the credit
- 4 ALLOWED IN THIS SECTION AN ADMINISTRATIVE FEE NOT TO EXCEED THREE
- 5 PERCENT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE NEW, ELECTRIC-POWERED LAWN
- 6 EQUIPMENT SOLD.".
- 7 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 8 Page 19, strike lines 17 through 21 and substitute:
- 9 "(II) Before selling a piece of New, electric-powered
- 10 LAWN".
- 11 Page 21, strike lines 13 through 19.
- 12 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- Page 33, strike line 23 and substitute "This act takes".
- 14 Page 34, strike lines 5 through 10.

** *** ** ***